02/27/2017 504245734

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4292412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD LEAFE	05/17/2012
ALEXANDER WALSH	05/03/2012
PAUL VOCCIO	05/21/2012
ANTONY JOEL MESSERLI	05/17/2012
CHARLES B. THIER	05/17/2012
JOHN A. DICKINSON	05/17/2012
GREGORY LEE HOLT	05/17/2012
CHRIS BEHRENS	05/14/2012
TREY EUGENE MORRIS	05/17/2012
MATTHEW CHARLES DIETZ	05/17/2012
JASON LUVERN KOLKER	05/17/2012
ZIAD SAWALHA	05/17/2012
YOGESHWAR SRIKRISHNAN	05/21/2012
WILLIAM RANDOLPH MATHEWS IV	05/17/2012
VISHVANANDA ISHAYA	05/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RACKSPACE US, INC.
Street Address:	5000 WALZEM ROAD
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78218

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15442839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)651-5691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP (47015) IP SECTION

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47015.36US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAULA S. CUNNINGHAM

SIGNATURE: /Paula S. Cunningham/

DATE SIGNED: 02/27/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=47015.36US03 Executed Assignment 16173929(1)#page1.tif

source=47015.36US03 Executed Assignment_16173929(1)#page2.tif

source=47015.36US03 Executed Assignment_16173929(1)#page3.tif

source=47015.36US03 Executed Assignment_16173929(1)#page4.tif

source=47015.36US03 Executed Assignment_16173929(1)#page5.tif

source=47015.36US03 Executed Assignment 16173929(1)#page6.tif

source=47015.36US03 Executed Assignment 16173929(1)#page7.tif

source=47015.36US03 Executed Assignment_16173929(1)#page8.tif

source=47015.36US03 Executed Assignment_16173929(1)#page9.tif

source=47015.36US03 Executed Assignment 16173929(1)#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

٠,	•		
	Edward Leafe	of	6222 Pelican Coral San Antonio, Texas, United State of America
	Alexander Walsh	of	36 Stayner Drive Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
	Paul Voccio	of	6218 Hickory Hollow Windcrest, Texas, United States of America
	Antony Joel Messerli	of	2823 Elm Tree Park San Antonio, Texas, United States of America
	Charles B. Thier	of	9080 Cap Mountain Dr. San Antonio, Texas, United States of America
	John A. Dickinson	of	1109 Quiet Cove Drive Schertz, Texas, United States of America
	Gregory Lee Holt	of	131 William Classen Hollywood Park, Texas, United States of America
	Chris Behrens	of	138 Wildrose Ct Brentwood, CA 94513, United States of America
	Trey Eugene Morris	of	11 Holly Tree Lane Spring, Texas, United States of America
	Matthew Charles Dietz	of	122 Impala Circle San Antonio, Texas, United States of America
	Jason LuVern Kölker	of	13312 Donnek Live Oak, Texas, United States of America
	Ziad Sawalha	of	140 Lavaca Street San Antonio, Texas, United States of America
	Yogeshwar Srikrishnan	of	16222 Stallion Ranch Selma, Texas, United States of America
	William Randolph Math	ews IV	of 18979 Rredland Rd, Apt. 13208 San Antonio, Texas, United States of America
	Vishvananda Ishaya	of	383 King Street, Apt. 510 San Francisco, California, 94158, United States of America

R-47015 36 R-051 Assignment by Inventors (2).DOC

have invented certain improvements in

PLUGGABLE ALLOCATION

and filed a United States patent application herewith;

WHEREAS, Rackspace US, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5000 Walzem Road, San Antonio, Texas 78218, (hereinafter "Rackspace"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Rackspace its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Rackspace, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Rackspace may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Rackspace.

Signed and Sealed:		
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
San Antonio, Texas	May 17, 2012	left of
State of Texas County of hix day of MM personally known, and known to assignment, and acknowledged to	ne to be the person described in	PRISCILLA OFFANO Notery Public, state of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2014 sonally appeared Edward Leafe, to me and who executed the foregoing when was a free act and deed.
Printed Name of Notary	Sign	nature of Notary

R-47015 36 R-051 Assignment by Inventors (2).DOC

Signed and Sealed:		
LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada	May 3 , 20	Alexander Walsh
me personally known, and known	to me to be the person of	me personally appeared Alexander Walsh, to described in and who executed the foregoing f the same was a free act and deed.
Printed Name of Notary	. <u>-</u>	Signature of Notary
Signed and Sealed:		
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
San Antonio, Texas	, 20	012Paul Voccio
State of Texas County of		
personally known, and known to	me to be the person desc	me personally appeared Paul Voccio, to me ribed in and who executed the foregoing f the same was a free act and deed.
Printed Name of Notary		Signature of Notary
Signed and Sealed:		
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
LOCATION San Antonio, Texas	<u>DATE</u> , 20	12
		
San Antonio, Texas State of Texas County of On this day of Messerli, to me personally know	, 20 , 2012, befo	12
San Antonio, Texas State of Texas County of On this day of Messerli, to me personally know	, 20 , 2012, befo	Antony Joel Messerli re me personally appeared Antony Joel the person described in and who executed the

R-47015.36 R-051 Assignment by Inventors.DOC

Signed and Seated.			
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE	
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada	, 2012		
er approximate at the state from the second term that contrated was accomplished	The state of the	Alexander Walsh	
On thisday of me personally known, and known assignment, and acknowledged to	to me to be the person described	onally appeared Alexander Walsh, to I in and who executed the foregoing he was a free act and deed.	
Printed Name of Notary	Signs	tture of Notary	
Signed and Sealed:			
LOCATION	DATE W	SIGNATURE	
San Antonio, Texas	May 20 2012	Paul Voccio	
State of Texas County of by	•	PRISCILLA URBANO Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2014	
on this 215t day of Mou	2012, before me perso	lightened Faul Voccio, to me	
personally known, and known to mussignment, and acknowledged to	ic to be the person described in a ne that the execution of the sam	and who executed the foregoing	
Priscille Urbano	A.	MIN	
Printed Name of Notary	Signa	ture of Notary	
signed and Sealed:			
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE	
	May 17 ,2012	alle.	
an Antonio, Texas	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Antony Joel Messerli	
State of Texas County of BexAR		PRISCILLA URBANO PRISCILLA URBANO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires	
	2012, before me per	My Constitute 25, 2014	
deccarli to me personally known.	and known to me to be the pers	on described in and who executed the	
oregoing assignment, and acknow	ledged to me that the execution	of the same was a free act and deed.	
Priscilla Urbano	#		
Printed Name of Notary	Ø igna	ature of Notary	
Signed and Sealed:			
ADDECTABLE SCRICT:			

R-47015 36 R-051 Assignment by Inventors (2).DOC

LOCATION	DATE.	<u></u>	GNATURE	
San Antonio, Texas	5/17 ,20	012	Role Mie	
State of Texas County of DEXIM			Notary Public, State My Commission-Expires January 25, 2014	
On this 17th day of MW me personally known, and known to assignment, and acknowledged to me	tito to be me bergen	CARALLIANA TIT MILE II	ppeared Charles B. Thier, to ho executed the foregoing	
Priscilla Urbano	e that the execution	1/1	110	·
Printed Name of Notary		Signature of N	otaly	
Signed and Sealed:			,	
LOCATION	DATE	. SI	GNATURE	
San Antonio, Texas	May 17 20)12		
State of Texas County of DIXO		100	PRISCILLA URBANO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2014	
On this 17th day of May	2012, befo	ore me personally a	ppeared John A. Dickinson,	
to me personally known, and known assignment, and acknowledged to me	to me to be the persethat the execution	of the same was a f	ree act and deed.	
Driscilla Urbano	<u>.</u>	IC	UW-	
Printed Name of Notary		Signature of N	otary	
Signed and Sealed:		,	1	
LOCATION	DATE		GNACIVRE //	
San Antonio, Texas	Mar 17 20)12	In// A	
State of Texas County of DIXIV			PRISCILLA URBANO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2014	
On this 11h day of MW me personally known, and known to	, 2012, before to be the person	ore me personally a described in and w	ppeared Gregory Lee Holt, to ho executed the foregoing	
assignment, and acknowledged to me	that the execution	of the same was a f	ree act and deed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Printed Name of Notary		Signature of N	otary	
Signed and Sealed:				

R-47015 36 R-051 Assignment by Inventors (2).DOC

LOCATION PRETINCES, CAMPAINS	DATE		SIGNATURE
San Antonio, Toxas C41170Ruia	5/14.	2012	Chris Behrens
State of Towns County of Counts Costs		•	
On this 14th day of M personally known, and known assignment, and acknowledged	to me to be the person do	escribed in and	ally appeared Chris Behrens, to who executed the foregoing as a free act and deed.
Marin ELENA GARCIA ASUNCION	·	Made	
Printed Name of Notary		Signature	of Notary
Signed and Sealed:		teresiones de la companya de la comp	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LOCATION	DATE		SIGNATURE
Sen Antonio, Texas	en un residente de desta partir en	2012	
State of Texas County of		·	Trey Eugene Morris
Printed Name of Notary		Signature	of Notary

Signed and Sealed:			1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
LOCATION	DATE		SIGNATURE
San Amonio, Texas	. 2	012	
State of Texas County of		i	Matthew Charles Dietz
			•
On this day of	and known to me to be t	he person descr	Ily appeared Matthew Charles ibed in and who executed the e same was a free act and deed.
rinted Name of Notary	· ·		
The real control of the control		Signature o	of Notary

San Antonio, Texas	, 2012
	Chris Behrens
State of Texas	. The second sec
County of	
On this day of	2012, before me personally appeared Chris Behrens, to me
personally known, and known to me to	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
	that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.
,	
Printed Name of Notary	Signature of Notary
Signed and Sealed:	
I OCATION!	DATE SIGNATURE
LOCATION	= 1/13 / XI 4//-
San Antonio, Texas	0 / 17 / ,2012
	ugene Ulifeurbano
State of Texas	Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires
County of BEXAR.	January 25, 2014
11 m	Land
On this day of // CA	2012, before me personally appeared Trey Eugene Morris,
o me personally known, and known to	hat the execution of the same was a free act and deed,
issignment, and acknowledged to me t	that the execution of the same was a free act and receive
Priscilla Urbano	
	· ////////////////////////////////////
	Signature of Notary
Printed Name of Notary	Signature of Notary
	Signature of Notary
	Signature of Notary
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed:	
Printed Name of Notary	DATE SIGNATURE
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed: LOCATION	DATE SIGNATURE
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed: LOCATION	DATE SIGNATURE S/17, 2012 Month Charles They
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed: LOCATION San Antonio, Texas	DATE SIGNATURE 7/17 , 2012 Matthewscharlors State of Toxas
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed: LOCATION San Antonio, Texas	DATE SIGNATURE 7/17 , 2012 Matthews Charles Busines And Commission Expires
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed: LOCATION San Antonio, Texas State of Texas County of	DATE SIGNATURE Matthews Charles Offices My Commission Expires January 25, 2014
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed: LOCATION San Antonio, Texas State of Texas County of Down	DATE SIGNATURE Matthews Charles Micros Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2014 2012, before me personally appeared Matthew Charles
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed: LOCATION San Antonio, Texas State of Texas County of Description day of May Dietz, to me personally known, and kn	DATE SIGNATURE Matthews Charles Sury Motory Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2014 , 2012, before me personally appeared Matthew Charles town to me to be the person described in and who executed the
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed: LOCATION San Antonio, Texas State of Texas County of Description day of May Dietz, to me personally known, and kn	DATE SIGNATURE Matthews Charles Micros Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2014 2012, before me personally appeared Matthew Charles
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed: LOCATION San Antonio, Texas State of Texas County of Docat On this 77th day of Maj Dietz, to me personally known, and knowledge	DATE SIGNATURE Matthews Charles Sury Motory Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2014 , 2012, before me personally appeared Matthew Charles town to me to be the person described in and who executed the
Signed and Sealed: LOCATION San Antonio, Texas State of Texas County of Own On this 7th day of Majorez, to me personally known, and knowledge William Union	DATE SIGNATURE Matthems Charles Of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2014 , 2012, before me personally appeared Matthew Charles nown to me to be the person described in and who executed the ged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed: LOCATION San Antonio, Texas State of Texas County of Docat On this 77th day of Maj Dietz, to me personally known, and knowledge	DATE SIGNATURE Matthews Charles Sury Motory Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 25, 2014 , 2012, before me personally appeared Matthew Charles town to me to be the person described in and who executed the

R-47015 36 R-051 Assignment by Inventors (2).DOC

LOCATION	DATE		SIGNATURE		
San Antonio, Texas	5/17	, 2012			
State of Texas County of Bexe			My Comn	LLA URBANO ic; State of Texas dission Expires by 25, 2014	
On this 17 day of Kölker, to me personally known, as foregoing assignment, and acknow	nd known to me to	be the person d	nally appeared Jason escribed in and who	LuVern executed the	
Priscila Urbania Printed Name of Notary		1	re of Notary	2	
Signed and Sealed:					
LOCATION	DATE		SIGNATURE	ten	
San Antonio, Texas State of Texas	5/17	ر 2012 ر آ	PRISCILLA Notary Public,	URBANO State of Texas	
County of <u>Re</u>		hofora me nemo	My Commis January nally appeared Ziad	25, 2014	
Kölker, to me personally known, as foregoing assignment, and acknow	nd known to me to	he the nerson d	espribed in and who	executed the	
Printed Name of Notary		Signatur	e of Notary	0	
Signed and Sealed:					
LOCATION	DATE		SIGNATURE	!	
San Antonio, Texas	05 21	, 2012	S your Still	URBANO	
State of Texas County of 12 Aug.			Notary Public, My Commis January	state of lease alon Expires 25, 2014	
On this 2P day of MCA Srikrishnan, to me personally know the foregoing assignment, and ackr	yn, and known to n	ne to be the pers	maily appeared Yoge son described in and n of the same was a f	who executed	
Priscilla Uzbano			MI	<i>v</i>	-
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Signatu	re of Notary		•

R-47015 36 R-051 Assignment by Inventors (2).DOC

PATENT

REEL: 041380 FRAME: 0435

LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE	•
an Antonio, Texas	May 17, 2012		TV TV
	1		ws IV
tate of Texas		My Commission Expires January 25, 2014	
ounty of Resort	•	NI CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T	
n this day of	, 2012, before	me personally appeared William Ran	dolph
fathews IV. to me personally	known, and known to me to	be the person described in and who ex	ecuted
e foregoing assignment, and	acknowledged to me that the	execution of the same was a free act	and
eed.			
Discilla like	24~20 ·	In XI (15	
rinted Name of Notary	-c	Signature of Notary	
igned and Sealed:			
16.104 11.12 372132.			
			,
			·
igned and Sealed:			
	D.4555	CIONATURE /	************
igned and Sealed: LOCATION	DATE	<u>SIGNATURE</u>	
LOCATION .	,	<u>SIGNATURE</u> '	
LOCATION	DATE, 2012		
LOCATION an Antonio, Texas	,	SIGNATURE Vish Ishaya	
LOCATION an Antonio, Texas	,		
LOCATION an Antonio, Texas tate of Texas ounty of	, 2012	Vish Ishaya	
LOCATION an Antonio, Texas tate of Texas ounty of	, 2012 , 2012, before	Vish Ishaya me personally appeared Vish Ishaya,	to me
LOCATION an Antonio, Texas tate of Texas ounty of n this day of presonally known and known in	, 2012, before to me to be the person descri	Vish Ishaya me personally appeared Vish Ishaya, bed in and who executed the foregoin	to me
LOCATION an Antonio, Texas tate of Texas county of on this day of ersonally known and	, 2012, before to me to be the person descri	Vish Ishaya me personally appeared Vish Ishaya,	to me
tate of Texas County of on this ' day of ersonally known, and known in	, 2012, before to me to be the person descri	Vish Ishaya me personally appeared Vish Ishaya, bed in and who executed the foregoin	to me
LOCATION an Antonio, Texas tate of Texas ounty of on this day of ersonally known and known in	, 2012, before to me to be the person descri	Vish Ishaya me personally appeared Vish Ishaya, bed in and who executed the foregoin	to me

. R-47015 36 R-051 Assignment by Inventors (2).DOC

Attorney Docket No.: 47015.36/R-051

Customer No., 27683

LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
San Antonio, Texas	, 2012	William Randolph Mathews
State of Texas County of		
Mathews IV, to me personally k	nown, and known to me to be the	personally appeared William Randolp e person described in and who execut aution of the same was a free act and
Printed Name of Notary Signed and Sealed:	Sig	nature of Notary
	·	
Signed and Sealed:		
LOCATION LI FVALLA 3 LLO CA San Antonio, Texas	DATE 5/8,2012	SIGNATURE Vish Ishaya
State of Fears CA County of San France	u'sco	
On this 8th day of M personally known, and known to assignment, and acknowledged the MDAUS	me to be the person described in	ersonally appeared Vish Ishaya, to me and who executed the foregoing me was a free act and deed.
Printed Name of Notary	Sign	nature of Notary
R-47015.36 R-fl51 Assignment by Invent	ors.DOC	M. DAVIS COMM. #1927115 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA S SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Commi, Eighte May 2007

PATENT REEL: 041380 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 02/27/2017